1SS -adA]

<-2102 -(L1X)+(1X)1ebuey
<-210g :dn-o1d4 05-19
pJio4/epze e

suononJsul Bumi




110Nm 75Nm )

o e D) TTME]

,Balarea /o || ser.nr: Q ser.nr: Q
M12x40(10.9) M12x40(10.9)
o

9530097
e11 00-5950

M12x40(10.9)
110Nm

w2040 ]

L=

M12x40(10.9)

M12x40(10.9)
75Nm

M12x40(10.9)
110Nm

&

M16x70(8.8) ®
270Nm ®

M16x50(8.8)
270Nm

© 557470/27-06-2012/1

© 557470/27-06-2012/14




¢/c10¢-90-L2/0Lv.SS ©

WNO0ge
(8'8)0SX9LN

© WNOEZ
(8'8)0LX9LIN

WNS6
(601)ovXZ LN

WNGZ
(6'01)0PXZ A

70E9176

WING6
(6'0H)0VXZ LN

(6'0L)OVX2Z LN

6,10-00 ¥®
£,600€56

WINS6
(6"01)ovX2 LN

(6'0HOVXZLIN

AU 19SS °/ eoe reg @

€1/210¢-90-L2/0LV /LSS ©®




(20x) M12x40 (10.9) ) (10x) M12
@ (4x) M16

(2x) M16x50 (8.8)
& (16x) M12

(2x) M16x70 (8.8)
@ (6x)M12
s=19mm
(4x)M16
(( s= 24mm

© 557470/27-06-2012/4

© 557470/27-06-2012/12




¥/2102-90-22/0Lv.SS @

\

Gk

L L oL

C )

NY2‘LL :anjea-a §G4/303
967810 HSS 113

6€011.20 4SS 113 8G4/303

4 :ssejasbuidnon

L1/2102-90-L8/0LV.SS @



1000km

NL.

* Thule is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect
gevolg is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-
geschikte gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorge-
schreven montagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van
dit onderhavig montagevoorschrift.

GB.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper —
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing Systems
do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of
this miscommunication.

All measurements are in mm!

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D.

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhéngelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes mup die héchst-
zulassige Anhangelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hieriber kann Ihr Fachhéndler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

* Thule haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgeméBen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F,

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S.

* Thule ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvéndning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer &n de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfolgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por dafios causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

I

* Thule non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cio anche I'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

© 557470/27-06-2012/5

© 557470/27-06-2012/10



9/¢10¢-90-L2/0LV.SS ©@

6/¢10¢-90-L2/0LV.SS @

*f>KBLHONW O Unh

-AdLOHM MBMBOLOBH BMHRAONL0LOM 0J0HILMaRdUaH 0guLr ‘UuhAdLOHM & oHeouuadu

Woh ‘aLoffadd xuIAdE MM BXEBLHOW BQOOOLO OJOHM BUHBHBWMAL M 80L1HBWAALOHM

XMITIBTOXTOLOH KWHREOEILOLOM BLIOMh WOL € ‘BXBLHOW OlOHIUMgedUoH WeugLo
-IfaLrd WIaHHEE00Y MM Wiawsdu BouMmoisLiay ‘gdeimA ee Leehadalo aH ajny) ewdug ,
‘sSnd

‘algsozow

-|ol9 SOA9] QlBINWIN IS9[949ZS B JUIWLEB[BA ‘BiesSeZBRUe)e YQZOXZSo

SO )olozsSpow QlIo}o |OBEMIS| B ‘elelejeuzSey MOWezsIozs Q|o|o

-jBoW Wau B YIZOMIBUOA Z3 "L9M0IeY QZOX1OAQY UOPOW 11819AZ0Y ABeA
US[19AZQY |9gsolaiazs glojeiBaw wau e 1069ssQ|oje} [B|leA Wau 9Nyl V .
H

“Izeluow ¥ nukyod o1yogy

wjuadoyood whuneidseu e yokuspaan zeu nypaJisoid e ezejuow pojaw

yoAull mznod ‘nlonseu yoAupoyasu 1iznod guisA ‘jzejuow nouAgidssu
guagosndz Apoxs swiidau ue swid ez gpirodposu sjnyl 1sougs|ods
Z0

"BISBUUNIULIBBA UBpPISlyosnuuase Ua)siashy B)oS BlsqQlAey uaplauliea

1} uslwdleuswsnuuase uslnyuiew essivlyo uiny uspinw ‘eisQiAey usl

-n[ex0A1 usiwoewidos UINy UIOWES B}SOSYNUUSSE BISBIBBA JnUNinayle
ueelonseds |e} UeBIONS UO BXO[ ‘e1SasIWN}IOIA BSSNNISBA 9]0 19 9Nyl ,
ES

‘Ifoynuysul 19581} Op 3IS SIUBMOSOISEZSIU ZBIO

‘eloynusul z yoAupobzaiu nzejuow moqosods | 1zpdzieu YoAMIOSEIMSIU

eloAzn why m ‘nzejuow obamiosemalu ¥anys eu olupaisodzag gn| olu
-paisod auoiseiuod Ajess ez 19soujeizpaimodpo Isouod aiu 9jnyy ewlly ,
“1d

; utes

wwel =S
ZLIN (x9)

wwyg =S
9LIN (Xp)

9L (X¥)

(6701)
0/X9LIN (X2)

(6°01)
0SX9LIN (X2)




=

L)
BRANGER

%“

=

(8x) M12x40
(10.9)

(8x) M12
2x) M12 (10)

=
RENGER

=1

(6x) M12x40

(10.9)

(2x) M12

(6x) M12 (10)

i =

(6x) M12x40
(10.9)
(4x) M12

D) (2x) M12 (10)

© 557470/27-06-2012/8




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20120507152400
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     163
     218
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





